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Election Summary Report

General Election

Armstrong County
November 08, 2022

11/16/2022 9:56:18 AM

Summary for: All Contests, North Apollo Borough, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Official 2022 General Election Results

Elector Group

Total

Counting Group Ballots
Election Day 447
Mail 63
Provisional 1
Total 511

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 511 of 793 (64.44%)

Ballots Cast: 511

UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
MEHMET OZ
JOHN FETTERMAN
ERIK GERHARDT
RICHARD L WEISS
DANIEL WASSMER
Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day

447

Party Election Day
REP 271
DEM 163
LIB 8
GRN 1
KEY 1
444

Election Day

WRITE-IN 0
0

Voters

Mail
63

Mail
13
47

63

Mail

447
63

1
511

Provisional
1

Provisional

1

- O O O o

Provisional

Registered Voters

793

Turnout

56.37%
7.94%
0.13%

64.44%

Total
511/793

Total
285
210

11
1

1
508

Total

64.44%

55.77%
41.10%
2.15%
0.20%
0.20%

0.00%
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GOVERNOR/LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

DOUGLAS V
MASTRIANO/CARRIE LEWIS
DELROSSO

JOSH SHAPIRO/AUSTIN
DAVIS

MATT HACKENBURG/TIM
MCMASTER

CHRISTINA
DIGIULIO/MICHAEL BADGES-
CANNING

JOE SOLOSKI/NICOLE
SHULTZ

Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Party

REP

DEM

LIB

GRN

KEY

WRITE-IN

Election Day
447

Election Day

262

175

0
447

Election Day
0
0

Mail
63

Mail

10

51

63

Mail
0
0

Provisional
1

Provisional

0

1

Provisional
0
0

Total
511/793

Total

273

226

511

Total
0
0

64.44%

53.42%

44.23%

137%

0.98%

0.00%

0.00%

11/16/2022 9:56:18 AM

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 15th CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT (Vote for

1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

GLENN GT THOMPSON
MIKE MOLESEVICH
Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Party
REP
DEM

WRITE-IN

Election Day
447

Election Day
290
148
440

Election Day
2
0

Mail
63

Mail
16
45
62

Mail
1
0

Provisional
1

Provisional
1
0
1

Provisional
0
0

Total
511/793

Total
307
193
503

Total
3
0

64.44%

60.08%
37.77%

0.59%

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 60th DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
ABBY MAJOR
BOB GEORGE

Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Party
REP
DEM

WRITE-IN

Election Day
447

Election Day
300
137
440

Election Day
3
0

Mail
63
Mail
23

39
63

Mail

Provisional
1

Provisional
1
0
1

Provisional
0
0

Total

511/793

Total
324
176
504

Total
4
0

64.44%

63.41%
34.44%

0.78%
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