Page: 1 of 3 11/16/2022 9:56:18 AM

Election Summary Report

General Election Armstrong County November 08, 2022

Summary for: All Contests, North Apollo Borough, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups Official 2022 General Election Results

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	447	447		56.37%
	Mail	63	63		7.94%
	Provisional	1	1		0.13%
	Total	511	511	793	64.44%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 511 of 793 (64.44%)

Ballots Cast: 511

UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		447	63	1	511 / 793	64.44%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
MEHMET OZ	REP	271	13	1	285	55.77%
JOHN FETTERMAN	DEM	163	47	0	210	41.10%
ERIK GERHARDT	LIB	8	3	0	11	2.15%
RICHARD L WEISS	GRN	1	0	0	1	0.20%
DANIEL WASSMER	KEY	1	0	0	1	0.20%
Total Votes		444	63	1	508	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

Page: 2 of 3 11/16/2022 9:56:18 AM

GOVERNOR/LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast	447	63	1	511 / 793	64.44%	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
DOUGLAS V MASTRIANO/CARRIE LEWIS DELROSSO	REP	262	10	1	273	53.42%
JOSH SHAPIRO/AUSTIN DAVIS	DEM	175	51	0	226	44.23%
MATT HACKENBURG/TIM MCMASTER	LIB	5	2	0	7	1.37%
CHRISTINA DIGIULIO/MICHAEL BADGES- CANNING	GRN	5	0	0	5	0.98%
JOE SOLOSKI/NICOLE SHULTZ	KEY	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Total Votes		447	63	1	511	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 15th CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		447	63	1	511 / 793	64.44%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
GLENN GT THOMPSON	REP	290	16	1	307	60.08%
MIKE MOLESEVICH	DEM	148	45	0	193	37.77%
Total Votes		440	62	1	503	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scattered	WRITE-IN	2	1	0	3	0.59%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 60th DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		447	63	1	511 / 793	64.44%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
ABBY MAJOR	REP	300	23	1	324	63.41%
BOB GEORGE	DEM	137	39	0	176	34.44%
Total Votes		440	63	1	504	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scattered	WRITE-IN	3	1	0	4	0.78%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

Page: 3 of 3 11/16/2022 9:56:18 AM